
2025 - Tour de Rocks - Day 2 - Hernani to Aberfeldy - Riders

A. New South Wales 2453

B. Morning Tea

C. Drinks  Stop

D. Lunch Stop

E. Drinks Stop



2025 - Tour de Rocks - Day 2 - Hernani to Aberfeldy - Riders

Num Dist Prev Type Note Next

1. 0.0 0.0 Start of route 0.9

2. 0.9 0.9 L onto Bald Hills Road 4.9

3. 5.8 4.9 L onto Cornells Road 21.6

4. 27.5 21.6 R onto Tyringham Rd 15.5

5. 42.9 15.5 L onto Thompsons Rd 2.4

6. 45.4 2.4 R onto Coramba Rd 1.7

7. 47.0 1.7 Make a U-turn 1.8

8. 48.8 1.8 Continue onto Billings Rd 0.2

9. 49.0 0.2 Continue onto Coramba Rd 12.2

10. 61.3 12.2 L to stay on Coramba Rd 5.5

11. 66.8 5.5 Coramba Rd turns slightly L and becomes Eastern Dorrigo

Way

4.0

12. 70.8 4.0 R 0.4

13. 71.2 0.4 R onto Eastern Dorrigo Way 3.9

14. 75.1 3.9 R onto Seccombes Rd 2.0

15. 77.1 2.0 End of route 0.0

77.1 kilometers.  +1178/-1860 meters


